DEPARTMENT OF THFE NAVY
NAVAL MILITARY PERSONNEL COMMAND

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20370 IN'REPLY REFER TO

NMPC-036e~-AT:wg
HUBBA 113392
18 June 1980

Mr. Michael J. Flynn
Attorney at Law

12 Union Wharf
Boston, MA 02109

Dear Mr. Flynn:

This is in reply to your recent request concerning former
Lieutenant Lafayette Ronald Hubbard, United States Naval Reserve,

made under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act, as
amended (5 U.S.C. 552).

The following information, releasable under the Freedom of

Information Act, has been extracted from Mr. Hubbard's personnel
record:

COMPONENT ACTIVE DUTY INACTIVE DUTY

USNR-OFF 19 JUL 41-21 SEP 41
USNR~OFF 22 SEP 41-06 OCT 41 07 OCT 41-23 NOV 41
USNR-OFF 24 NOV 41-16 FEB 46 17 FEB 46-30 OCT 5@

06 OCT 1941 Honorably released from temporary active duty

16 FEB 1946 Honorably released from active duty

30 OCT 1950 Resignation accepted and honorably discharged from
the naval service

Date of Birth: 13 March 1911
Place of Birth: Tilden, Nebraska

PROMOTION HISTORY

19 JUL 1941 Lieutenant (junior grade), U. S. Naval Reserve
15 JUN 1942 Lieutenant, U. S. Naval Reserve

SHIPS AND STATIONS PERIODS DUTIES

Hydrographic Office, 22 SEP 41-06 OCT 41

Bureau of Navigation,

Washington, DC
Headquarters, THIRD 24 NOV 41-14 DEC 41 Under instruction

Naval District o Q30!
T PG
AR




SHIPS & STATIONS (CONT'D) PERIODQ
District Intelligence 15 DEE
Office, TWELFTH Naval

District

Office of the Naval 18 DEC
Attache, American
Legation, Melbourne,

Australia

Headquarters, TWELFTH 03 APR
Naval District

Office of Cable 01 MAY
Censor, New York, NY

Lawley and Sons, Ship- 25 JUN
building, Newport, MA

Naval Receiving Station, 29 JUL
Long Beach, Long Island,

NY

Submarine Chaser Training 02 NOV
Center, Miami, FL

Fleet Sound School, 03 JAN
Key West, FL

Supervisor of Ships, 17 JAN
Portland, OR

USS PC-815 21 APR
Headquarter, ELEVENTH 08 JUL
Naval District

Naval Small Craft 12 OCT
Training Center,

Terminal Island,
San Pedro, CA

Supervisor of Ship- 02 DEC
building, Portland, OR

USS ALGOL (AKA-54) 22 JUL
Naval Training Schools, 29 SEP
Princeton, NJ

Naval Civil Affairs, 28 JAN

Staging Area, Presidio
of Monterey, CA

41=17

41-02

42-30

42-24

42-28

42-01

42-02
43-16
43-20
43-07
43-11

43-01

43-21

44-28

44-27

45-04

DEC

APR

APR

JUN

JUL

NOV

JAN

JAN

APR

JUL
OCT

DEC

JUL

SEP

JAN

SEP

41

42

42

42

42

42

43

43

43

43

43

44

44

45

45

NMPC-036e-AT:wg
HUBBA 113392

DUTIES

Under instruction

Intelligence
Officer

Intelligence
Officer
Intelligence
Officer

In connection
with conversion
of USS YP-422
Senior Watch
Officer

Under instruction
Student

Prospective CO/
OINC of fitting
out USS PC=-815

Commanding Officer

Temporary Duty in
the Issuing Office

Under instruction

In connection with
fitting out USS
ALGOL (AKA-54)
and Navigator/
Training Off.

Navigator/Train-
ing Off. Chief
Ship's Censor

Under instruction

Under instruction

4
o




IV L

NMPC-036e-AT:wg ®
HUBBA 113392 oy

SHIPS & STATIONS (CONT'D) PERIODS DUTIES
Naval Hospital, Oakland, 05 SEP 45-04 DEC 45 Patient

CA
Officer Separation 05 DEC 45-06 DEC 45 Separation
Center, San Francisco, Processing and
CA Detachment

MEDALS AND AWARDS

American Defense Service Medal i
American Campaign Medal 1
Asiatic-Pacific Campaign Medal

World War II Victory Medal

PERSONAL DATA

Wife: Louise Gubb of Port Orchard, Washington G
Children: Lafayette R. Hubbard (Son) :
Born: 7 May 1934
Catherine M. Hubbard (Daughter)
Born: 15 January 1936
Education: George Washington University, Washington, DC
(School of Engineering (2 years)) '

There is no record of any court-martial or other disciplinary
action during former Lieutenant Hubbard's military service. i

Mr. Hubbard performed additional service in the Montana National *
Guard from 19 October 1927 to 28 October 1928 and in the United :
States Marine Corps Reserve from 1 May 1930 to 22 October 1931.

Sincerely yours,

R. A. DERR

Special Assistant for

Officer Correspondence

By direction of the Commander,
Naval Military Personnel Command




