

DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY NAVAL MILITARY PERSONNEL COMMAND WASHINGTON, D.C. 20370

NMPC-036e-AT:wg HUBBA 113392 18 June 1980

Mr. Michael J. Flynn Attorney at Law 12 Union Wharf Boston, MA 02109

Dear Mr. Flynn:

This is in reply to your recent request concerning former Lieutenant Lafayette Ronald Hubbard, United States Naval Reserve, made under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act, as amended (5 U.S.C. 552).

The following information, releasable under the Freedom of Information Act, has been extracted from Mr. Hubbard's personnel record:

COMPONENT	ACTIVE DUTY	INACTIVE DUTY			
USNR-OFF USNR-OFF	22 SEP 41-06 OCT 41 24 NOV 41-16 FEB 46	19 JUL 41-21 SEP 41 07 OCT 41-23 NOV 41 17 FEB 46-30 OCT 50			
06 OCT 1941 16 FEB 1946 30 OCT 1950	Honorably released from temporary active duty Honorably released from active duty Resignation accepted and honorably discharged from the naval service				

Date of Birth: 13 March 1911 Place of Birth: Tilden, Nebraska

PROMOTION HISTORY

19 JUL 1941 Lieutenant (junior grade), U. S. Naval Reserve 15 JUN 1942 Lieutenant, U. S. Naval Reserve

SHIPS AND STATIONS	PERIODS	DUTIES
Hydrographic Office, Bureau of Navigation,	22 SEP 41-06 OCT 41	
Washington, DC Headquarters, THIRD Naval District	24 NOV 41-14 DEC 41	Under instruction

J-SM FILE N

NMPC-036e-AT:wg HUBBA 113392

SHIPS & STATIONS (CONT'D)	PERIC	DUTIES		
District Intelligence Office, TWELFTH Naval District	15 DE	C 41-17	DEC 4	41 Under instruction
Office of the Naval Attache, American Legation, Melbourne, Australia	18 DE	C 41-02	2 APR	12 Intelligence Officer
Headquarters, TWELFTH Naval District	03 AP	R 42-30	APR 4	12 Intelligence Officer
Office of Cable Censor, New York, NY	01 MA	Y 42-24	JUN 4	2 Intelligence Officer
Lawley and Sons, Ship- building, Newport, MA	25 JU	N 42-28	JUL 4	2 In connection with conversion of USS YP-422
Naval Receiving Station, Long Beach, Long Island, NY	29 JU	L 42-01	NOV 4	2 Senior Watch Officer
Submarine Chaser Training Center, Miami, FL	02 NO	V 42-02	JAN 4	3 Under instruction
Fleet Sound School, Key West, FL	03 JA1	N 43-16	JAN 4	3 Student
Supervisor of Ships, Portland, OR	17 JAN	N 43-20	APR 4	3 Prospective CO/ OINC of fitting out USS PC-815
USS PC-815		3 43-07		3 Commanding Officer
Headquarter, ELEVENTH Naval District	08 JUI	43-11	OCT 4	3 Temporary Duty in the Issuing Office
Naval Small Craft Training Center, Terminal Island, San Pedro, CA	12 001	43-01	DEC 4	3 Under instruction
Supervisor of Ship- building, Portland, OR	02 DEC	43-21	JUL 4	fitting out USS ALGOL (AKA-54) and Navigator/
USS ALGOL (AKA-54)	22 JUL	44-28	SEP 4	ing Off. Chief
Naval Training Schools, Princeton, NJ	29 SEP	44-27	JAN 4	Ship's Censor Under instruction
Naval Civil Affairs, Staging Area, Presidio of Monterey, CA	28 JAN	45-04	SEP 45	Under instruction

NMPC-036e-AT:wg HUBBA 113392

SHIPS & STATIONS (CONT'D)

PERIODS

DUTIES

Naval Hospital, Oakland, 05 SEP 45-04 DEC 45 Patient CA

Officer Separation

05 DEC 45-06 DEC 45 Separation

Processing and Detachment

Center, San Francisco,

MEDALS AND AWARDS

American Defense Service Medal American Campaign Medal Asiatic-Pacific Campaign Medal World War II Victory Medal

PERSONAL DATA

Wife: Louise Gubb of Port Orchard, Washington

Children: Lafayette R. Hubbard (Son)

Born: 7 May 1934

Catherine M. Hubbard (Daughter)

Born: 15 January 1936

Education: George Washington University, Washington, DC

(School of Engineering (2 years))

There is no record of any court-martial or other disciplinary action during former Lieutenant Hubbard's military service.

Mr. Hubbard performed additional service in the Montana National Guard from 19 October 1927 to 28 October 1928 and in the United States Marine Corps Reserve from 1 May 1930 to 22 October 1931.

Sincerely yours,

R. A. DERR Special Assistant for Officer Correspondence By direction of the Commander, Naval Military Personnel Command